
Lancaster • Kendal • Windermere • Ambleside • Keswick
USB charging

Next stop announcements

Mondays to Saturdays excluding public holidays

Lancaster bus station stand 15    0715 1415 1515 1615 1715 1750 1850 1940 2040

Beaumont College 0722 1422 1526 1626 1726 1756 1856 1946 2046

Bolton le Sands St Michaels Lane 0729 1429 1533 1633 1733 1803 1903 1953 2053

Carnforth Haws Hill    0739 1439 1542 1642 1742 1812 1912 2002 2102

Pine Lake 0745 1445 1548 1648 1748 1818 1918 2008 2108

Burton Square 0753 1453 1556 1656 1756 1826 1926 2016 2116

Holme Smithy Inn 0655 0800 1500 1603 1703 1803 1833 1933 2023 2123

Milnthorpe The Square 0704 0809 1509 1612 1712 1812 1842 1942 2032 2132

Levens Hall 0713 0818 1518 1621 1721 1821 1851 1951 2041 2141

Helsington Lumley Road       0720 0825 1525 1628 1728 1828 1858 1958 2048 2148

Kendal bus station stand C arrive 0729 0834 1534 1637 1737 1837 1907 2007 2057 2157

Connection

Kendal bus station stand C depart 0540 0630 0730 0800 0840 1540 1640 1710 1740 1900 2010 2210

Staveley Abbey Square         0552 0642 0742 0812 0852 1552 1652 1722 1752 1912 2020 2220

Windermere rail station arrive 0604 0654 0754 0824 0904 1604 1704 1734 1804 1924 2030 2230

Windermere rail station depart 0606 0659 0759 0829 0909 1609 1709 1739 1809 1926 2031 2231

Bowness Pier           0707 0807 1934 2039 2239

Windermere rail station 2250

Brockhole Visitor Centre 0612 0715 0815 0835 0915 1615 1715 1745 1815 1942 2046 2256

Ambleside Waterhead Hotel      0617 0720 0820 0840 0920 1620 1720 1750 1820 1947 2051 2301

Ambleside Kelsick Road arrive 0621 0724 0824 0844 0924 1624 1724 1754 1824 1951 2055 2305

Ambleside Kelsick Road depart 0623 0729 0829 0929 1629 1729 1829 1952 2056 2306

Rydal Church 0628 0734 0834 0934 1634 1734 1834 1957 2101 2311

Grasmere Centre arrive        0636 0743 0843 0943 1643 1743 1843 2005 2109 2320

Grasmere Centre depart 0637 0745 0845 0945 1645 1745 1845

Thirlspot Kings Head          0651 0759 0859 0959 1659 1759 1859

Keswick bus station           0703 0814 0914 1014 1714 1814 1914

Key

This connection 
is guaranteed 
and through 
fares are 
available but 
you will need to 
change bus.

To comply with 
driver’s hours 
regulations, 
these buses 
connect at 
Kendal. The 
connection is 
guaranteed, 
through fares 
are available and 
passengers can 
stay on the bus 
which operates 
through.
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Park & explore 
location
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Then 
every 
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mins 
until

Then 
every 

60
mins 
until

C C
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Journeys run 
Monday to 
Friday only, 
except public 
holidays.

Journeys run 
Friday and 
Saturday only



Lancaster • Kendal • Windermere • Ambleside • Keswick

Sundays and 26th, 27th Dec and 2nd Jan

Lancaster bus station stand 15    0915 1115 1315 1515 1715 1845

Lancaster Holiday Inn 1851

Beaumont College 0922 1122 1322 1522 1722

Bolton le Sands St Michaels Lane 0929 1129 1329 1529 1729

Carnforth Haws Hill 0939 1139 1339 1539 1739

Pine Lake 0945 1145 1345 1545 1745

Burton Square 0953 1153 1353 1553 1753

Holme Smithy Inn 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800

Milnthorpe The Square 1009 1209 1409 1609 1809

Levens Hall 1018 1218 1418 1618 1818

Helsington Lumley Road       1025 1225 1425 1625 1825 1916

Kendal bus station stand C    1034 1234 1434 1634 1832 1925

Same bus - no need to change

Kendal bus station stand C  0730 0840 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1740

Staveley Abbey Square         0742 0852 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 1652 1752

Windermere rail station arrive 0754 0904 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1504 1604 1704 1804

Windermere rail station depart 0759 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1609 1709 1809

Bowness Pier 0807

Brockhole Visitor Centre 0815 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715 1815

Ambleside Waterhead Hotel      0820 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1820

Ambleside Kelsick Road arrive 0824 0924 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 1524 1624 1724 1824

Ambleside Kelsick Road depart 0829 0929 1029 1129 1229 1329 1429 1529 1629 1729 1829

Rydal Church 0834 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1534 1634 1734 1834

Grasmere Centre arrive        0843 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1543 1643 1743 1843

Grasmere Centre depart 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745 1845

Thirlspot Kings Head          0859 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1559 1659 1759 1859

Keswick bus station           0914 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1714 1814 1914

Key
Rail station

Park & Explore location

To comply with driver’s hours regulations, these buses connect 
at Kendal. The connection is guaranteed, through fares are 
available and passengers can stay on the bus which operates 
through.

P&E
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P&E

P&E

P&E

Get your tickets:

on the 
app

on the 
bus

contactless
payment

USB charging

Next stop announcements

Fast 
via 
M6



Keswick • Ambleside • Windermere • Kendal • Lancaster

Mondays to Saturdays excluding public holidays

Keswick bus station stand 2 0710 0830 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730 1830 1930

Thirlspot Kings Head          0725 0845 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745 1845 1945

Grasmere Centre           0632 0739 0900 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2000 2110 2321

Rydal Church 0640 0747 0908 1308 1408 1508 1608 1708 1808 1908 2008 2118 2329

Ambleside Kelsick Road arrive 0647 0754 0915 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715 1815 1915 2015 2124 2335

Ambleside Kelsick Road depart 0649 0756 0849 0919 1319 1419 1519 1619 1719 1819 1919 2019 2125 2336

Ambleside Waterhead Hotel      0652 0759 0852 0922 1322 1422 1522 1622 1722 1822 1922 2022 2128 2339

Brockhole Visitor Centre 0656 0803 0856 0926 1326 1426 1526 1626 1726 1826 1926 2026 2132 2343

Bowness Pier           0704 1934 2034 2140 2351

Windermere rail station arrive 0714 0810 0903 0933 1333 1433 1533 1633 1733 1833 1943 2043 2149 0000

Windermere rail station depart 0717 0812 0908 0938 1338 1438 1538 1638 1738 1838 1944 2044 2150 0001

Staveley Abbey Square         0726 0821 0917 0947 1347 1447 1547 1647 1747 1847 1953 2053 2158 0009

Kendal opp bus station Stand F arr  0738 0836 0930 1002 1402 1502 1602 1702 1802 1900 2003 2103 2208 0019

Same bus - no need to change

Kendal opp bus station Stand F dep   0545 0620 0645 0745 0845 0935 1015 1415 1515 1615 1715 1815 1915

Helsington Lumley Road       0552 0627 0652 0752 0852 0942 1022 1422 1522 1622 1722 1822 1922

Levens Hall 0559 0634 0659 0759 0859 0949 1029 1429 1529 1629 1729 1829 1929

Milnthorpe The Square         0607 0642 0707 0807 0907 0957 1037 1437 1537 1637 1737 1837 1937

Holme Smithy Inn 0616 0651 0716 0816 0916 1006 1046 1446 1546 1646 1746 1846 1946

Burton Square 0623 0723 0823 0923 1013 1053 1453 1553 1653 1753 1853 1953

Pine Lake 0631 0731 0831 0931 1021 1101 1501 1601 1701 1801 1901 2001

Carnforth New Street 0638 0738 0838 0938 1028 1108 1508 1608 1708 1808 1908 2008

Bolton le Sands St Michaels Lane 0646 0746 0846 0946 1036 1116 1516 1616 1716 1816 1916 2016

Beaumont College 0654 0754 0854 0954 1044 1124 1524 1624 1724 1824 1924 2024

Lancaster bus station stand 15    0709 0809 0909 1009 1059 1139 1539 1639 1739 1839 1939 2039

To comply with driver’s hours regulations, these 
buses connect at Kendal. The connection is 
guaranteed, through fares are available and 
passengers can stay on the bus which operates 
through.

P&E
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P&E

Rail station

Park & explore 
location

Then 
every 

60
mins 
until

Journeys run Monday to Friday 
only, except public holidays.

Journeys run Friday and 
Saturday only.

P&E

Then 
every 

60
mins 
until

On school days journeys can run 
up to 10 min late from Helsington 
Lumley Road.

Journeys start at The Swan at 0629, 
2107 and 2318.

USB charging

Next stop announcements



Keswick • Ambleside • Windermere • Kendal • Lancaster

Sundays and 26th, 27th Dec and 2nd Jan

555

P&E

P&E

Keswick bus station stand 2 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730 1830 1930

Thirlspot Kings Head          0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745 1845 1945

Grasmere Centre arrive        0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1558 1658 1758 1858 1958

Grasmere Centre depart 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2000

Rydal Church 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1608 1708 1808 1908 2008

Ambleside Kelsick Road arrive 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715 1815 1915 2015

Ambleside Kelsick Road depart 0911 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1519 1619 1719 1819 1919 2019

Ambleside Waterhead Hotel      0914 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 1722 1822 1922 2022

Brockhole Visitor Centre 0918 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526 1626 1726 1826 1926 2026

Bowness Pier           1934 2034

Windermere rail station arrive 0925 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533 1633 1733 1833 1943 2043

Windermere rail station depart 0928 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1538 1638 1738 1838 1944 2044

Staveley Abbey Square         0937 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1547 1647 1747 1847 1953 2053

Kendal opp bus station Stand F arrive 0950 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 1702 1802 1900 2003 2103

Same bus - no need to change

Kendal opp bus station Stand F depart     0830 0915 1115 1315 1515 1715

Helsington Lumley Road 0837 0922 1122 1322 1522 1722

Levens Hall 0929 1129 1329 1529 1729

Milnthorpe The Square  0937 1137 1337 1537 1737

Holme Smithy Inn 0946 1146 1346 1546 1746

Burton Square 0953 1153 1353 1553 1753

Pine Lake 1001 1201 1401 1601 1801

Carnforth New Street 1008 1208 1408 1608 1808

Bolton le Sands St Michaels Lane 1016 1216 1416 1616 1816

Beaumont College 1024 1224 1424 1624 1824

Lancaster Holiday Inn 0902

Lancaster bus station stand 15    0910 1039 1239 1439 1639 1839

P&E

Get your tickets:

on the 
app

on the 
bus

contactless
payment

USB charging

Next stop announcements

Key
Rail station

Park & Explore location

To comply with driver’s hours regulations, these buses connect 
at Kendal. The connection is guaranteed, through fares are 
available and passengers can stay on the bus which operates 
through.

P&E

Fast 
via 
M6



Kendal • Windermere • Ambleside • Keswick 

New Years Day 1st January 2023

Kendal Bus Station 0940 1040 1400 1500

Staverley Abbey Square 0952 1052 1412 1512

Windermere Rail Station Arr 1004 1104 1424 1524

Windermere Rail Station Dep 1009 1109 1429 1529

Brockhole Visitor Centre 1015 1115 1435 1535

Waterhead Hotel 1020 1120 1440 1540

Ambleside Kelswick Road Arr 1024 1124 1444 1544

Ambleside Kelswick Road Dep 1029 1129 1449 1549

Rydal Church 1034 1134 1454 1554

Grasmere Village Arr 1043 1143 1503 1603

Grasmere Village Dep 1045 1145 1505 1605

Kings Head Hotel 1059 1159 1519 1619

Keswick Bus Station 1114 1214 1534 1634

Keswick • Ambleside • Windermere • Kendal 555

New Years Day 1st January 2023

Keswick Bus Station Dep 1130 1230 1545 1645

Kings Head Hotel 1145 1245 1600 1700

Grasmere Village Arr 1158 1258 1613 1713

Grasmere Village Dep 1200 1300 1615 1715

Rydal Church 1208 1308 1623 1723

Ambleside Kelswick Road Arr 1215 1315 1630 1730

Ambleside Kelswick Road Dep 1219 1319 1634 1734

Waterhead Hotel 1222 1322 1637 1737

Brockhole Visitor Centre 1226 1326 1641 1741

Windermere Rail Station Arr 1233 1333 1648 1748

Windermere Rail Station Dep 1238 1338 1653 1753

Staverley Abbey Square 1247 1347 1702 1802

Kendal Bus Station 1302 1402 1717 1817

Rail station

Park & Explore location

Key

P&E

on the 
app

on the 
bus

contactless
payment

New Year’s Day 1st January 2023

New Year’s Day 1st January 2023

555

P&E

P&E

P&E

P&E

USB charging

Next stop announcements

USB charging

Next stop announcements


